

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AMENDING AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL SALARY RESOLUTION 20-204 AS MANDATED BY THE NEVADA COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, CHAPTER II, SECTION A-II 2.2.A

WHEREAS, on June 16, 2020 the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada adopted Resolution 20-204 allocating positions to various salary ranges; and

WHEREAS, on June 26, 2018 the Board of Supervisors amended Chapter II, section A-II 2.2.A of the Nevada County Code approving Board of Supervisors Member and Chairperson compensation for the three-year period 2018-2021; and

WHEREAS, the third change in Board of Supervisors Member and Chairperson compensation is scheduled to be effective January 10, 2021.

THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors hereby revises the salary schedule as follows:

Personnel Salary Resolution

Payroll Unit	t Range	Category	Classification Title	Monthly Salary
<u>Deletion</u> : Elected	N/A	Exempt	Member, Board of Supervisors	\$4,695.83
Elected	N/A	Exempt	Chairperson, Board of Supervisors	\$4,930.67
Addition: Elected	N/A	Exempt	Member, Board of Supervisors	\$4,930.67
Elected	N/A	Exempt	Chairperson, Board of Supervisors	\$5,177.17

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these changes are effective January 10, 2021.